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2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels, WV 25832 —
PH: 304-763-4573 Aspen Corporation
Fax: 304-763-4591

www.aspen-goif.com

Fax

Beth Collins
To: WYV Purchasing Division From: Brian Knight
2019 Washington Sireet, East
P.O. Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130
Fax: 304-558-3970 Pages: 23 (counting cover)
Phone: 304-558-2157 Date: 2-23-20i6
Re: DEP16*31 Princess Susan CC: File

O Urgent O For Review []Please Comment []Please Reply O Please Recycle

® Cormnments:

Buyer: Beth Collins

RFQ. NO. DEP16*31

Bid Opening Date: February 23, 2016
Bid Opening Time: 1:30 PM

O350 112005
U Purchasire Division

IMPORTANT: The Information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the Individual or entity named
above and may contaln Information that is privilegad, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law.
if the reader of this ransmisslon is not the intanded reciplent, you ara hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or
copying of this communication is strictly prohlbited. If you have recelved this communication in error, please Immediately notify
us by telephone and retum the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Servica. Thank you.

RECEIVED TIME FEB.23. 11:12AM
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2018 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Request for Quotation

Charleaton, WV 25305-0130 32 — Reclamation

Proc Folder: 154329

Doc Description: Addendum 02 OSR Princess Susan S-6-85 Water Reclamation
Proc Type: Cenlral Purchase Order

Date {ssusd Solicitation Closes | Solicitation No Version
2016-01-26 2016-02-16 CRFQ 0313 DEP1600000031 3
13:30:00

BID RECEIVING LOGATION Sri b
BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

20189 WASHINGTON STE

CHARLESTON wv 25305
us
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Vendor lName, Addreas and Telephons Number:

Aspen Corporation
2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels WV 25832 Total Bid: $687,310.00

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Beth Caollins

(304) 558-2157

beth.a.collins@wv.gov

Signature X /%4{,6&, /é M’( FEIN? 550627766001 DATE 2/23/2016

All offers subjectto all terms and conditions centalned In this soliciatlon

Page: 1 FORM D : WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

RECEIVED TIME FEB. 23. 11:12AM
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3047634591 Aspen Corporation

CONSTRUCTION RECLAMATION

ADDENDUM

Addendum No. 02

To comect an armor and upload the carrect document in the Oasls system.

The bid opening date will remain unchanged at February 16, 2016 at 1:30 PM, EST,

No other changes.

Addendum No. 01

This addendum Is issued to modify the sollcitation per the altached documentation and the following:
1. To provide answers to vendor submitted questions.

2. To provide a capy of the mandatory pre-bid sign-in sheeL

3. To provide copy of revised scope of work.

4, To modify bid opening dale to February 16, 2016 at 1:30 PM, EST.

No other changes.

CRFQ
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS

SOLICITING BIDS FOR THE RESTORATION AND RECLAMATION AND REPAIR FOR THE PRINCESS SUSAN COAL COMPANY S-6-85
PROJECT, LOCATED IN KANAWHA COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA, PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS AND DOCUMENTATION.,

THUBIOE T e R e e R e A P PSP RO e o e i e R T e
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH ST SE 601 67TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

s Us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issus Unit Price Total Price

1 Mobliization & Demabilization 1.00000 LS

$30.000.00 $30,000.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

77111603

Extendead Dascription ;

Mobilization & Demobilization {Shall not exceed 5% of Total Bid)

INVOIBETO ST Sl S o P e L A L T R SSHIPT R

R R N e

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTICON ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Dasc Qty : Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
2 Site Preparation 1.00000 LS '
$30,000.00 $30.000.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Spaecification Model #
77111603

Extended Description :
Site Preparation {Shall not exceed 5% of Total Bid)

Page: 2

RECEIVED TIME FEB. 23. 11:12AM




3047634591 Aspen Corporatlon 11:22:32 p.m, 02-22-2016 4124
INVOIGE 0% b B e s aok o e o s
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTICN
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH 5T SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qey Unitlssue Unit Price Total Price
3 Construction Stakeout 1.00000 LS
$1.000.00 $1.000.00 |
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Modei #
77111603
Extended Description :
Construction Stakeout (Shall not exceed 3% of Total Bid)
TNVOIEE TO s L ol o i Ll e L ar i S AT T GHIP RO 13 27 4 Aliat B N e T i gy o ey SR
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL. RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qey Unit lasue Unit Price Total Price
4 Stormwater Managsment 1000.00000 LF
$1.00 $1.000.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Spacification Modal #
77111603
Extended Dascription :
Slormwaler Management
INVOISE FO. =ik 50005, ‘*1"'% %‘%*’\:5 -, .."31 : £ 5t
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON Wwv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Camm Ln Dagc Qty Unit 1ssue Unlt Price Taotal Price
5 Revegetation 2.00000 ACRE
$2.000.00 $4.000.00 |
Page: 3
RECEIVED TIME FEB.23. 11:12AM
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Comm Goda Manufacturer Speciflcation Model #
77111603 5

Extended Description :

Revegetation
INVOIEEFO . . (o R i Ty 0, T dr vk S8 L e

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit lesue Unit Price Total Price

6 Incidental Stone 500.00000 TON

$42.00 $21.,000.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification ' Model #

77111603

Extended Description :

Incidental Stone

G e FT R R TR T

TRVOICETO otie s coid pan | b e P

= ':-sg_;{p;m S

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH ST SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH 8T SE

CHARLESTON Wv 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
7 Access Road A Resurface 1400.00000 LF
£10.00 $14.000.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
77111603
Extended Deacription :
Accass Road A Resurface

Page: 4

RECEIVED TIME FEB. 23. 11:12AM
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3047634591 Aspen Corporation
[INVOICE OSSR e v 1220 § b0 AR F (1 TR0 | FES NPT V) o Vo A (LS T Do s LR L o L S e )
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST 5E

CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
|us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unlt lssue Unit Price Total Price

8 Access Road B Upgrade 2100.00000 LF ‘

$24.00 $50.400,00

Comm Cods Manufacturar Speciflcation Model #

77111603

Extended Description :

Access Road B Upgrade

TRGTEE 70 A T, ot B e o e [ R o R SRR e ]

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL. RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WvV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qy Unit Issue Unlit Price Total Price

8 Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 1 800.00000 LF

$50.00 $40.,000.00

Comm Code anufacturer Specification Model #

77111602

Extended Description :

Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 1

R T,

oy

w- ‘; *.J.J _.1 ::i'%..x- ks

INVOIBETD 1%, i

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH ST SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPEC!AL RECLAMATION

601 57TH 5T SE

CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit lssue Urit Price Total Prica
10 Litmestone Rip-Rap Channel 2 14000000 LF
$46.00 $6.440.00
Page: 5§

RECEIVED TIME FEB. 23. 11:12AN



3047634591 Aspen Corporation 11:23:15 p.m. 02-22-2016 7124
Comm Code Manufacturer Speclfication Madal #
77111603

Extended Description :
Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 2

LR Rt or s
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! ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH 5T SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

601 57TH ST SE

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON Wy 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

11 Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 3 580.00000 LF

$46.00 $26,680.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Spacification Modol #

77111603

Extanded Dgscrlptlcn :
Limestone Rip-Rap Channel 3

INVOlCE O =N TS L2 g 1| 1 SHIPITO 1R s By (s SV R e W O Ty g B 0
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

12 Limestone Rip-Rap Channg! 4 180.00000 LF

$46.00 8.280.00 |

Comm Code Manufacturer Speclﬂéallun Model #
77111603
Extended Description :

-imestone Rip-Rap Channe! 4

RECEIVED TIME FEB.

Paga: §

23 11:12AM
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INVOIGER D, "2 A ; Tl R S e R St Ly
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION -

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH 5T 8E

CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Gomm Ln Dese Qty Uit Tssua Unit Price Total Price

13 Limestone Rip-Rap Channe! 5 660.00000 LF

$46.00 $30,360.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Modei #

77111803 )

Extented Description :
Limestone Rlp-Rap Channel 5
FIWBIEETI‘J B = e e e R T Y ¥y 1o R e e e e A T e e S 1 gl
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATICN

601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us _

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unlt Price Tatal Price

i4 Culvert #1 w/Splashpad 1.00000 EA

$3.800.00 $3.800.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Speclificatlon Model # T
77111603

Extanded Description :
Culvert #1 w/Splashpad

ll!l}laﬁ’nE“l'D #’y e B TN I e Y R S B BHIRTO st T A B R PG e kI T B s ol T
ENVIRONMENTAL lﬁ’ROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE

GHARLESTON YWW25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Dasc Qty Unit Issus Unlt Price Total Price

15 Culvert #2 w/Headwall & Splashpad 1.00000 EA

$6,400.00 $6.400.00
Page: 7
RECEIVED TIME FEB. 23. 11:12AM



3047634591 Aspen Corporation . 11:23:43 p.m. 02-22-2016 9/24
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Madal #
77111603

Extended Description :
Culvert #2 w/Headwall & Splashpad

Eﬁiﬁl O SE AL TR T R SRR PP AR R A AR S T T
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Dasc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
16 - Road Culvert #3 wiHeadwall & - 1.00000 EA
Splashpad $6,200.00 $6,280.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Modei #
77111603

Extended Description :
Road Culvert #3 w/Headwal} & Splashpad

TRVOIBETO F-jraars

A B B R

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

QFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

17 Manganese Reduction Bed #1 1.00000 EA ‘
$12.500.00 12,500.00

Comm Code ianufacturer Speciflcation Model #

77111603

Extended Description :
Manganese Reduction Bed #1

Page: 8

RECEIVED TIME FEB. 23, 11:12AM
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ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATICN OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON Wv 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Lina Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

18 Manganese Reduction Bed #1 Stong  1000.00000 TON

$80.00 $80,000.00

Camm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
77111603

Extendad Descriptlon :
Manpanese Reduction Bed #1 Stone

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH ST SE

T R I A R e B PR oo B L 0 R i M sl g e S X
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
19 Freshwater Bypass Pipe wiHsadwalls ~ 320.00000 LE

& Splash Pad $70.00 $22.400.00

Comm Cade Manufacturer Specification Model #

77111603

Extended Description :
Freshwater Bypass Pipe w/Headwalls & Splash Pad

HYQ(@&TQ« e e A LR OO S H Care o R S

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH ST SE 601 657TH ST SE

CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm L& Desec Qty Unlt Issua Unit Price Total Prica
20 Access Road C Resurface 2600.00000 LF

$6.00 $17.400.00
Page: O
RECEIVED TIME FEB. 23, 11:12AM
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Comm Code Manufacturar Specification Modal #
77111803
Extended Description :

Access Road C Resurface

IRVOIGETO o e

i e oY S e B e e e e L e e LT

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH ST SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH ST 8E

CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us - us
Lina Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
21 Access Road D Construction 1000.00000 LF
$25.00 $25,000.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
77111603

Extended Description ;
Access Road D Construction

TS R T

e T D T A R S A S ) 1 o T 8

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH ST SE

'ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON W\V25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit [ssue Unit Price Total Price
22 Rock Core Extension 280.00000 TON
$45.00 $12.600.00 __ |
Comm Code Manufacturer Spacification Model #
77111603
Extanded Description :
Rock Core Extension
Page: 10
RECEIVED TIME FEB. 23, 11:12AM



Aspen Corporation

3047634591

11:24:28 p.m. 02-22-2016

3o R R GRS TR ey S SR c R s o e
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
QFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WVv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty - Unit Issue Unit Price - Total Price
23 Flushing Bed 1.00000 EA
: 56,000.00 56,000.00
Comm Coda Manufacturer Speclficatian Model #
77111603
Extended Descriptlon :
Flushing Bed
TNVOIGE 10 2L e A Bl e P S e U Pl 7 ey 6| ES 1P O o Ra b s o i v A e = e e = T L
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH 5T 5E
CHARLESTON Wv 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Urilt lesue Unit Price Total Price
24 Flushing Bed Siphon 1.00000 EA
$13.000.00 13.000.00
Comm Code Manufacturer _ Spacification Madel #
77111603

Extendsd Description :
Flushing Bed Siphon

TNVOICE TO ke s, $1 L Ot et e St v r ot v | SHIPH Doy, i 8 SR AR o i e R SEL TR
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

Us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
25 Manganese Reduction Bed #2 1.00000 EA

$13.000.00 $13,000.00
Page : 11
RECEIVED TIME FEB. 23. 11:12AM




3047634591 Aspen Corporation 11:24:44 p.m. 02-22-2016 13724
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
77111603

Extended Descriptlon :
Manganese Reduclicn Bed #2

TV

INVOICETO e e

T TN Vi e e B I el o B T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

€601 57TH ST SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
QFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
26 Manganese Reduction Bed #2 Stope  1000.00000 TON

$70.00 $70,000.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Modal #

77111603

Extended Description :
Manganese Reduction Bed #2 Stone

INVIOIGE FO o T, by (e L r e ooy T s WL h TP e et SEHIRTO: 3 sl VI AT e

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECI AMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issua Unit Price Total Price
27 Conveyance Channel No. 22 300.00000 LF

$75.00 $22.500.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Speclfication Model #

77111803

Extended Description :
Conveyance Channel No. 22

Page: 12
RECEIVED TIME FEB. 23. 11:12AM
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3047634591 Aspen Corporatlon
T S Y e s T e T b e T R R R e ]
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us - us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Prica
28 Conveyance Channel No. 25 300.00000 LF
$100.00 $30,000.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Modai #
77111603
Extended Description :
Conveyance Channel No. 25
NI E T D T TN P e N e P A AR R e | S P O T T Y e e ) L e T
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Iasue Unlt Price Total Price :
29 Alkaline Cell - Site 25 1.00000 EA
$13,000.00 $13,000,00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Modoal #
77111603
Extended Description :

Alkaline Cell - Site 25

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us Us
tine Comen Ln Dasc Qty Unit lasue Unit Price Totai ?dce
30 Fencing - Site 20 400.00000 LF
$10.00 $4,000.00
Page: 13
RECEIVED TIME FEB. 23. 11:12AM
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Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Modal #

77114603

Extended Descriptlon :
Fencing - Site 20

e R E i o S A A B e PO Lo s Sy BT [y N T R o B A ars . e
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 5¥TH 5T SE 601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desec Qty Unit lssus Unit Prica Total Price

H Fencing - Site 22 1400,00000 LF

$9.00 $12.600.00

Comm Cods Manufacturer Specification Modal #
77111603
Extended Deécrlpllnn H

Fencing - Site 22

S s SR

INVBIGETD Sy

Ty
%‘ﬁrﬁ"i‘:‘ﬁ-}‘%{._s) PRIV, %

FSHIEND S

AT

TEarh mu!_n‘ ] R

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
QOFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH ST SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH 8T SE

CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Gomm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
32 Gates 3.00000 EA

$1,250.00 50.00

Comm Code Manufacfurer Specification Model #

77111603

Extended Description :
Gates

SEHEDUI E DREVENTS = e e e N e e S N S E;-T"J..r"‘“ BT ‘im,,,m;_ e N e, ]
Line Event Evsnt Dats

1 Mandalory Pre-Bid Meeling at 10:00 AM, EST016-01-12

2 Tech Questlon Submittal Deadline at 5:00 EMAESH1-15

RECEIVED TIME

FEB. 23.

12

Page :

14



3047634591

Aspen Corperatlon

11:25:27 p.m. 02-22-2016
Document Phase Documant Description Page
DEP1600000031 Final Addendum 02 DSR Princess Susan 5-6-85 | 15 of
' Water Reclametion 15

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

RECEIVED TIME

FEB. 23. 11:12AM

16 /24
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i8

Agency Environmental Prolection

REQ.P O#_pep 1600000031

BID BOND-
KNOW AlLL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Thal we, the undersigned, __ Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Drive, -, __Daniels, W\ 25632 , as Principal, and Lexcn Insurance Company
10002 Shelbyville Road, . \
of _Sulte 100 . Louisyilla_KY 40223 , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Slale of __
Texas wilh ils principal office in the Cily of __Loylsville Kantucky , 83 Surety, ara held and firmly bound uno the Stale
of Wesl Virginia, as Otlige, in the penal sum of _Flve Percentof AmountBld  {$_5% of Bid ) for the paymenit of which,

well and truly to be made, we Jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, sdminisiralors, execulors, SUCCESSOrS and assigns.

The Condition of the above obligalion is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departiment of Administration a certain bid or proposal, altached hereto and made a parl hereof, lo enter into a conlract in wriling for

DEP 1600000031 - Princess Susan Waler Treatment_
Kanawha County, WV

NOW THEREFORE,

{(a) If sald bid shall be rejecled, or

{b) Il said bid shalt be accepled and the Principal shall enler inte a conlract in accordance with the bid or proposal atached
harelo and shall fumish any olher bonds and insurance required by the bld or proposal, and shall in all other respecis perform the
.agreement created by the accegtance of sald bid, then ihis obligatien shall be null and void, olherwisa this obligalion shall remain in full

{orce and effect. ItIs expressly underslood and agreed Lhat the liabilily of the Surely far any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed lhe penal amount of this cbligation as herein slaled.

The Surety, for the value received, hereby slipulales and agress lhat {he obligations of said Surety and iis bond shail be in no

way impaired or affected by any exlension of the time within which the Oblige may accept such bid, and said Surely does hereby waive
nolice of any such extension. ‘

R
B A AT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have hereunle set their hands and seals, and such of them as{e‘}_ﬁ

faoralions ™.
B
have caused lheir corporale seals to be affixed hereunlo and these presents lo be signed by their proper officers, lhis {1 ;' -‘5) } "-n'{'-" -
Porieg A ¢
16th _ day of __ Fabruary . 2045 is 3} "’;J* )‘i :
Nt \
%"5', 2 My '3*',-'
Principal Corporale Seal Aspen Corporation N, 2 e 2
(Namew (N
/Y X |
By .
(Must! be President or
) L/ Vice President)
Coadty L %ﬂﬂ{/\ﬂf
’;“;ur;-..:,:_,.);). ) mHE)
. L 5y ‘-“\‘\-}‘
s_qf{agy ci;feopale Seal* - Lexon Insurance Company
3 o ; 1 B (Name of Surety)
vy, e L
SEERNUNEN

fs.-.. IR
AN

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be llcensed In West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals
must be affixed; a power of attorney must be attached.

RECEIVED TIME FEB. 23 11:12AM

f_!
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ACKNOWLEDGMENTS P

Acknowledgment by Principal if Individual or Parthership

1. STATEOF

2. County of

_ fo-wit

I}

, @ Notery Bubhc in and for the

4. caunty and state sforseid, do hereby certify that

whose nama i¢ signed o ihe foregoing writing, hes this day acknowladped tha same before me in my sald coundy.

5. Glven under my band this

day of

8. Notary Seai

8. My commission expires on tha

T

(Nolary Public}
day of

Acknowledgrmant by Principal if Corporation

a. sTaTEOF __ \Jesr  llgamip
10. County of RaLeEi8n to-wit;
"y Amta A, CHEER . a Notary Fibk¢ in and for the

12. county anc stats aforesaid, dg hereby cerlify that

CLavDE R vyl

13. whoas, __ \/|r€ PRESIDERT signed the foreaoing vwiting for
4 Aspen C oRPoRATIOA a carparation,
has this day, In my said county, before me, acknowfedged the sald wriling to be the act and deed of the seid corporation.
15J IR Gmwg day of ebvie Curﬂ P
16 £ : % %t STATPE c;iT:;%;Eg;;mgmm :' 7 (Ltbd?f_/ (_L( ﬂiggﬂ%,
\adf ) ANI;rAngLI HEEK ‘: —~ r’d (NularyPubllc}
o a2 e Maych~ . 1q
=3

Acknowiedgment by Surety

19 STATE OF Kenlucky
24, CUU"ity of  senamen fewit:
2L L mgem , 8 Notary Public in and for ihe

22. counly and state aforesald, do heraby cerify that

Bonnle J. Wottham

23. who as, __ Atmeyin-rac signed the fregoing writing for
Z2é. Laxon Insuiance Company. __ & ccrpareﬁun’,

has !n::,anyun oy ag@d county, bafore nie, acknawiauged the sald writing fo be the act and deed of the sald corparaiion.
25 G?veﬂ unﬂer mf Hard 1h|a 1610 day of Febary 2w
za Nutﬁwﬁfaﬁi 2r: N K og{%

- a0 e (Notaly Public)
ZB Mf comnimalanéip‘ma op te  om dayof  November 20 1w
A
Sufﬁmp:scy in: qun ang, Manner
of Execlitian,ARpkaved Attorney Gensral
This day of 20 By: —
(Bamity Atternay Gansrsi)

RECEIVED TIME FEB. 23,

1.

12AM
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POWER OF ATTORNEY oo
LX- 268439

ef

Lexon Insurance Company

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, a Texas Corparation, with its principal offica in
Louisvills, Kentucky, does hereby conslitute and appoint: Brook T. Smith, Raymond M. Hundley, Jason D. Cromwell, James H, Martin,
Barbara Duncan, Sandra L. Fusinettl, Mark A, Guidry, Jill Kemp, Lynnette Long, Amy Meredith, Deborah Neichtor, Jessica Nowlin, Theresa
Pickerrell, Sheryon Quinn, Bonnie ). Wortham, Bath Frymire its trua and lawful Attorney(s)}-in-Fact o make, axacute, seal and deliver for, and
on its behalf as surely, any and ail bonds, undertakings or other writings obkigatary in nature of a band.

This authority is made under and by the authority of a resalution which was passed by the Board of Directors of LEXON INSURANCE
COMPANY on tha 1* day of July, 2003 as follows:

Resolved, that the President of the Company is heraby authorized to appoint and empower any rapresantative of the Company or other
parson or persons as Attorney-In-Fact to exacute on bahalf of the Company any bonds, undertakings, palicles, contracls of indemnity or other
writings obligatery in nature of a bond not to exceed $5,000,000.00, Five Milllon doliars, which the Campany might execule through Its duly
elacted officers, and affix the seal of the Company therato. Any sald execution of such documenta by an Attomey-In-Fact shall be as binding
upon the Company as If they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officars of the Company. Any Altomney-In-
Fact, so appointed, may ba removed for good cause and the authority so granted may be revokad as specified in the Power of Attorney.

Resolved, that the signailure of the Presidant and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimila on any powsr of attorney
granted, and tha signature of the Asslstant Secrstary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such
power and any such power or cerlificale bearing such facsimile signature and seat shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such
power so executed and sealed and certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond of undertaking to which it is altached,
conlinue lo be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed by i{s President, and Its Corporate
Seal to be affixed this 5th day of August, 2015,

LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY

BY

David E."Campbell” 7
President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 5th day of August, 2015, before me, personally came David E. Campbell to me known, who be duly sworn, dld depose and say
that he Is the President of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described In and which executed the abova Instrument; that he
exacuted sald Instrument on behaif of the corporation by authority of his office under the By-laws of said corporation.

AMY TAYLOR BY L@wa ‘Ouﬂw

Nolary Publle- Slale of Tennessee
Davidsan County Amy [Laylor b
Mv Commission Explres 07-08-18 Nolarf] Public
CERTIFICATE

}, the undarsigned, Assistant Secretary of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, A Texas Insurance Company, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
that the original Power of Attomey of which the forgoing is a true and correct copy, is In full force and effect and has not been revoked and the

resolutlons as set forth are now In forca.
Day ufﬂfwi , 20 f é .
/ L
BY zf::Zi/Z ffijl. 14[

Andrew Smith
Assistant Secretary

“WARNING: Any person who knowihgly and with Intent to defraud any Insurance company or other person, files and application for Insurance of
claim contalning any materially false information, or conceals for the purpose of misleading, Information concerning any fact material thereto,
commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such persor to criminal and clvll penaltles.”

RECEIVED TIME FEE. 23. 11:12AM
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any
of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospectlive vendor or a related party
to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than ane thousand dollars in
the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to
chapter eleven of the W. Va. Gode, workers’ compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and
the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered Into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not
in default of any of the provisions of such plan ar agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of maney owed to the state or any of its
political subdivisions because of a Jjudgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers'
compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state
ar any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued theraon.

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or {iability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers'
fund or baing in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers'
compensation coverage, or fallure to fully mest its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An
employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner
and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company
or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage,
ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interast with the vendor so that
the party will actually or by sffect raceive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from
performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meels or exceed flva percent of the total
contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor’s authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined
above and that neither vendor nor any related parly are in employer defauli as defined above, unless the debt or
employer default Is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:
Vendor's Name: Aspen Corporation

Authorized Signature: %MC[L /y ?{M/ b/: 4 Date: 2/23/2016

West Virginia
Raleigh

State of

County of , to-wit;

Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this _?E_ day of February

My Commission expires Navale - 5"d 2019,

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC\_{/
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ¢
NOTARY PUBLIC
ANITA A, CHEEK
PQ BOX 1388
SO0FHIA, WV 25921 ¢
My commission explres Karch 2, 2018 »

e

ok,

Purchasing Aftidavil (Revised 08/01/2015)

S

AFFIX SEAL

%
)

RECEIVED TIME FEB.23. i1:12AM
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CERTIFICATIONAND SIGNATURE PAGE

By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed
this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and
other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the
State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the
mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, uniess
otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the
Solicitation, unless otherwise stated hereln; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for
review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid,
offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor’s behalf; that I am authorized to
bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor
has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

Aspen Corporation
{Company)

W / %M Claude R. Hill, Vice-President

(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)

304-763-4573 [ 304-763-4591 [ 2-23-2016

{Phone Number) (Fax Number) (Date)

Revised 10/27/2015

RECEIVED TIME FEB. 23, 11:12AM

21724
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ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Construction Contracts Only)

1. CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE: West Virginia Code § 21-11-2 requires that all persons
desiring ta perform contracting work in this state be licensed. The West Virginia Contractors
Licensing Board is empowered to issue the contractor’s license. Applications for a contractor’s
license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Division of Labor. West Virginia Code §
21-11-11 requires any prospective Vendor to include the contractor’s license number on its bid.
Failure to include a contractor's license number on the bid shall result in Vendor’s bid being
disqualified. Vendors should include a contractor’s license number in the space provided below.

Contractor’s Name: _Aspen Corporation

Contractor’s License No. WV000653

The apparent successful Vendor must furnish a copy of its contractor’s license prior to the
issuance of a Award Document.

2. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT; W. Va. Code § 21-1D-5 provides that any
solicitation for a public improvement contract requires each Vendor that submits a bid for the
work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the Vendor has a written plan for a drug-free
workplace policy. To comply with this law, Vendor must either complete the enclosed drug-free
workplace affidavit and submit the same with its bid or complete & similar affidavit that fulfills
all of the requirements of the applicable code. Failure to submit the signed and notarized drug-
free workplace affidavit or a similar affidavit that fully complies with the requirements of the
applicable cade, with the bid shall result in disqualification of Vendor’s bid. Pursuant to W. Va.
Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does nat apply to public improvement contracts the
value of which is $100,000 or less or temporary or emergency repairs.

2.1. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE POLICY: Pursuant ta W. Va. Code § 21~1D-4, Vendor and
its subcontractors must implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy that
complies with said article. The awarding public authority shall cancel this contract if: (1) Vendor
fuils to implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy described in the preceding
paragraph, (2) Vendor fails to provide information regarding implementation of its drug-free
workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or (3) Vendor provides to the public
autharity false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy.

Pursuant to W. Va, Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to public
improvement contracts the value of which is $100,000 or less or temporery or emergency repairs.

Revised 10/27/2015

RECEIVED TIME FEB.23. 11:12AM
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State of West Virginia
DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT
West Virginia Code §21-1D-5
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

counTy of Raleigh TO-WIT:

Claude R. Hill

. after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:

1. Tam an employee of Aspen Corporation
{Company Name)

2. 1 do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation
(Company Name)

_,and,

maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such
policy Is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.

The above statements are sworn to under the penaity of perjury.

o (s Pl

e: Vice President

Company Name: AASP€N Corporation
Date: 2-23-2016

Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 23 day of FEbruary . 2016

By Commission explres W\CLV(’/EL-« 'ard 2013

e Qﬂﬂ J}WQKJLUJQ

{Notary Public)

e  DFFICIAL 5EAL :

By oTATE.OF WESTVIEGIMA  {

HOTARY PUBLIC :

ANITA A, CHEEK.
PO DK 1040

g SDTHIA, WY 25021 L

' mmmmmstmnwrresmwcr 320138

WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. EAILURlE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE
BID LR N DIS LIFICATICN OF THE BID.

Rev. August 2013

RECEIVED TIME FEB. 23. 11:12AM
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ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.:

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by
completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum
received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum recejved)

Addendum No, 1 [] Addendum No. 6
Addendum No. 2 [] Addendum No. 7
Addendum No. 3 [] Addendom No. 8
[] Addendum No. 4 '] Addendum No. 9
] Addendum No. 5 (] Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid.
{ further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only
the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is
binding.

Aspen Corporation
Company

Luac £ )< /

Authorized Signature

2-23-2016
Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite
document processing.

Revised 10/27/2015

RECETVED TIME FEB. 23, 11:12AM
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